FLOOR-STANDING AIR CONDITIONERS
CONTENTS
1.  IMPORTANT NOTICE      ···································2
2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION      ·····················3
3. OPERATION DETAILS    ···································4
4. WIRING DIAGRAM                             ············· 5
5. EXPLOSION VIEW               ···························· 12
6. PARTS LIST                                      ·············18

technical modification or improvement without any prior notice. The
accurate specifications are presented on the nameplate label.
How to order spare parts
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following information:
1. Model No. with Indoor or Outdoor
2. No. in the Explosion View
3. Part Name
4. The quantity you ordered
TCL Air Conditioner Service ManualTCL Air Conditioner Service ManualTCL Air Conditioner Service Manual
TCL Air Conditioner Service Manual
2
TCL Air Conditioner Service Manual
3
Technical Specifications
Model No. TAC-42CF TAC-42CHF
Type Cooling Only Heating Pump
Control type Remote Remote
Rated cooling capacity Btu/h 42000 42000
Rated heating capacity Btu/h N/A..................44,500+10,200
EER for cooling Btu/h.w 9.13 8.93
COP for heating W/W N/A 10.3
Moisture removal Liters/h 8.0 8.0
High dB(A) 57 57
Med. dB(A) 55 55
Indoor noise level at
cooling
Low dB(A) 53 53
Outdoor noise level dB(A) 64 64
Electrical Data
Power supply 380V~/50Hz /3P
Voltage Range V
Cooling A 8.0 8.0
Rated current
Heating A N/A 7.6
Cooling W 4600 4700
Rated input
Heating W N/A 4300+3000
Refrigerating System
Refrigerant/Charge Gram R22/3500g R22/3500g
Type Rotary Rotary
Model ------------------ -----------------
LRA A ------ -------
Compressor
MFG ----------------- -----------------
Evaporator Louver fin and Grooved tube type (φ9.53)
Condenser Corrugated fin and Grooved tube type (φ9.53)